FO.XM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10/ 01

ADDRESS

10-18-2002



102253654

U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

10-18-02

## MECURDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY
Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
1 <del></del>	Conveyance Type
X New 10-18-02	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	X Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 10/15/02
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name DANBEE OPERAT	ING CO., LLC 10/15/02
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	ion
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name THE BANK OF NEW YOR	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 123 Main Street	
Address (II 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) White Plains	New York 10602
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
X Other Bank	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
	document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
21/2002 GTON11 00000034 76183769	FFICE USE ONLY
C:8521 40.00 OP	
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding to 0.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Managem	woximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, nent and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB of Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representativ	ve Name and Address Enter for the first Recei	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name ar	nd Address Area Code and Telephone Number 800	0-634-9738
Name [		
Address (line 1)	Federal Research	
Address (line 2)	1030 Fifteenth Street, NW, Suite 920	
Address (line 3)	Washington, DC 20005	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total including any	number of pages of the attached conveyance documents	ent # 4
		lark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Applica	ation Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	
Trademark Applica	tion Number(s) Registration	n Number(s)
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount F	ee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed Deposit Account	
(Enter <b>é</b> r payment by deposit a	ccount or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	res No
Statement and Signature	<del></del>	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	wledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account	-
Roberta Termine	Loberta Termine aslage	10/17/02
Name of Person Signir		Date Signed

									ſ
Registe	Registered Owner: Danbee Operating Co., LLC	erating Co., LLC	3 New King Street	Street				•	<del></del>
<u>C</u>	Country	Mark	Classes	App. #	App. Dt	Reg. #	Reg. Dt	Status	
341	United States	CAMP DANBEE	041	76/183769	12/19/00	2561562	4/16/02	Registered	

## **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)**

The undersigned, a New York limited liability company (the "Grantor"), is obligated to THE BANK OF NEW YORK, (the "Secured Party"), and has entered into a Security Agreement, dated as of October 15, 2002 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Secured Party.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor grants to the Secured Party a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule 1, which trademarks are or will be registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and any applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement).

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for the purpose of recording the grant of the security interest as aforesaid, the Grantor does hereby further assign to the Secured Party, and grant to the Secured Party a security interest in, the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement).

The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Secured Party with respect to the assignment of and security interest in the Collateral made and granted hereby are set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

The Secured Party's address is: 123 Main Street, White Plains, New York 10602.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

193130\_2.D*OC* 91002.3590

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Grant of Security Interest to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the 15<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2002.

DANBEE OPERATING CO., LLC

By:

Name: Daniel

Title:

Dresident

Schedule 1 to Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) Dated as of October 15, 2002

i

**RECORDED: 10/18/2002**